No harvest activites shall be conducted in the Partial Harvest Areas during sap flow from April 1 to June 15 of each 
year, unless otherwise approved by the Authorized Officer. 

8. No harvest activites shall be conducted in the Seasonal Restriction Areas as shown on Exhibit A from October 16-
May 31. 

9. Upon completion of yarding, the Purchaser shall create four hundred and seven (407) snags by topping and girdling. 
10. The Purchaser shall perform logging residue reduction and site preparation work, to include machine piling, piling at 

landings, along roadsides, covering, and pile burning. 
11. Within twenty-three (23) acres of the Regeneration Harvest Areas shown on Exhibit A, slashing will be required to